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Courts were beginning to recognise
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spectrum should be held by the public
After that, broadcasting rights have
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“beauty contest”
Money wasted in rent-seeking, i.e. costs

of acquiring broadcasting rights
Freedom of speech reduced
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effort (number of boats) increases until
revenue goes down to nothing (total
revenue equals total cost)
Best to maximise profit (difference

between revenue and cost), not catch
In effect, 16 boats harvest what 8 boats

could harvest: Rent dissipated
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Individual: Each bears responsibility for
his own operations
Permanent: Fishermen have long-term

interest in profitability of resource
Transferable: The 8 more efficient buy

out the 8 less efficient
Rent, previously dissipated in excessive

harvesting costs, now captured
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Stronger and fewer fishing firms
Loss turned into profit
Much resentment: compromise in 2002:

nominal resource use fee

Total value of quotas about $5 billions
Reduction of fishing effort (rather than

of fishing fleet)
Stronger and fewer fishing firms
Loss turned into profit
Much resentment: compromise in 2002:

nominal resource use fee



Lossturned intoProfitLossturned intoProfit

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

1981 1984 1987 1990 1993 1996 1999 2002

In
fl

at
io

n
-a

d
ju

st
e

d
P

ro
fi

t/
L

o
ss

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

1981 1984 1987 1990 1993 1996 1999 2002

In
fl

at
io

n
-a

d
ju

st
e

d
P

ro
fi

t/
L

o
ss

Source: Icelandic Association of Fishing Vessel Owners
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But who would support enclosure of
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And would fishermen have same

interest in long-term profitability of
resource?
And would the rent be as well invested

by government?
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Initial allocation on basis of catch

history Pareto-optimal: Fishermen
bought out, not driven out; others only
deprived of a worthless right
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Broadcasting interference audible:
harmful effects clear to all
Economic overfishing invisible
Effort quotas in salmon rivers, because

it is about leisure
Catch quotas in offshore fisheries,

because commercial, i.e. about
minimising costs
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Proposal 2009: To remove 5% of
quotas each year from each fishing firm
Auction idea reintroduced
Benefits of ownership disappear
Presently, fishing firms feel responsible

for fish stocks, as owners
This would change, if made into tenants

Proposal 2009: To remove 5% of
quotas each year from each fishing firm
Auction idea reintroduced
Benefits of ownership disappear
Presently, fishing firms feel responsible

for fish stocks, as owners
This would change, if made into tenants



MainLessonsMainLessons
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e.g. fishing grounds, some exclusive
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U.S. took wrong turn by not developing

broadcasting rights
Iceland took right turn by developing

fishing rights, the ITQs
Good fences make good neighbours
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